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EVENTS FOR 2025-2026 – Version 4
	DATE
	EVENT
	TIME
	PLACE
	NOTES

	NOVEMBER
	
	
	
	

	Sunday 30 November
	58th Anniversary of the End of Aden Emergency
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	DECEMBER
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 2 December
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	
	

	Tuesday 9 December
	Dementia Forum Musical Afternoon
	2:30PM to 4:00PM
	Hythe Sports and Social Club
	

	Wednesday 17 December
	63rd Anniversary of the End of Brunei Revolt
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	Wednesday 31 December
	11th Anniversary of the End of Op Herrick


	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	JANUARY
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 6 January
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 7 January
	Branch Committee Meeting
	7PM
	The Albion Club
	

	Sunday 18 January
	24th Anniversary of the end of the Sierra Leone Intervention
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	Tuesday 20 January
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 21 January
	Branch Meeting
	7PM
	Hythe Sports & Social Club

	Internal Games Night

	Wednesday 21 January
	26th Anniversary of the End of The Mau Mau Uprising
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	Saturday 31 January
	County Conference

	11AM
	Headcorn Village Hall
	

	FEBRUARY
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 3 February
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Tuesday 17 February
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 18 February
	Branch Meeting
	7PM
	Hythe Sports and Social Club
	Guest Speaker  Paul Halfhide – Hythe Ranges

	Saturday 28 February
	35th Anniversary of the end of Op Granby  (Gulf War 1)/ 19th Anniversary of end of Op Grapple. Resolute, EUFOR - Bosnia
	1045AM
	Hythe War Memorial
	Wreath Laying, Order of Service/Standard Required.  Retire to Henry’s afterwards to toast ‘The Fallen’

	MARCH
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 3 March
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Monday 9 March
	67th anniversary of the end of the Cyprus Emergency
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	Tuesday 17 March
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 18 March
	Branch Meeting
	7PM
	Hythe Sports And Social Club
	

	APRIL
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 7 April
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 8 April
	Branch Committee Meeting
	7PM
	The Albion Club
	

	Wednesday 15 April
	Branch Meeting
	7PM
	Hythe Sport And Social Club
	Guest Speaker - FANY

	Tuesday 21 April
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	MAY
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 5 May
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Friday 8 May
	81st Anniversary of VE Day
	1045AM
	Hythe War Memorial
	Wreath Laying – Henry’s Wine Bar following the Service to toast ‘The Fallen’

	Tuesday 19 May
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 20 May
	Branch Meeting
	7PM
	Hythe Sports and Social Club
	

	Friday 22 May 
	15th Anniversary of the End of Op Telic (Gulf War 2)
	1045AM
	Hythe War Memorial
	Wreath Laying – Henry’s Wine Bar following the Service to toast ‘The Fallen’

	JUNE
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 2 June
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Saturday 6 June
	D-Day Anniversary
	
	
	

	Saturday 6/Sunday 7 June
	Ashford Military Show
	
	
	

	Thursday 11 June
	27th Anniversary of the end of the Kosovan War
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	Sunday 14 June
	44th Anniversary of the end of The Falklands Conflict
	1045AM
	Hythe War Memorial
	Wreath Laying – Henry’s Wine Bar following the Service to toast ‘The Fallen’

	Tuesday 16 June 
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 17 June
	Branch Meeting
	7PM
	Hythe Sports and Social Club
	Guest Speaker – Chris Ridgewell – County BCS

	Saturday 20 June
	Armed Forces Day
	
	
	TBC

	Wednesday 24 June
	Branch Committee Meeting
	7PM
	The Albion Club
	

	Thursday 25 June
	76th Anniversary of The Outbreak of the Korean War
	
	
	Facebook/Website

	JULY
	
	
	
	

	Wednesday 1 July
	110th Anniversary of the start of The Battle Of The Somme Wreath Laying Service
	1045AM
	Hythe War Memorial
	Henry’s Wine Bar following the Service to toast ‘The Fallen’

	Wednesday 1 July 
	Canada Day Memorial 
	
	Shorncliffe Military Cemetery, Folkestone
	

	Tuesday 7 July
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30 to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 15 July
	Branch Meeting
	7PM
	Hythe Sports & Social Club
2 St Leonards Road, Hythe
	Branch BBQ Location TBD

	Tuesday 21 July
	RBL Drop-In
	9:30 to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Monday 27 July
	73rd Anniversary of the Korean War Armistice – Wreath Laying
	
	Hythe War Memorial
	Order of Service/Standard Required. Retire to Henry’s afterwards

	Tuesday 28 July
	112th Anniversary of the Outbreak of First World War 
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	Friday 31 July
	66th Anniversary of the end of the Malayan Emergency
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	Friday 31 July
	19th Anniversary of the end of Op Banner (N Ireland)
	
	
	

	AUGUST
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 4 August
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Saturday 15 August
	81st Anniversary of VJ Day 
	1045AM for 11AM
	Hythe War Memorial
	Order Of Service/Standard Required.
Retire To Henry’s.

	Tuesday 18 August
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM

	101 Hythe High Street
	

	SEPTEMBER
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 1 September
	86th Anniversary of Outbreak of Second World War
	
	
	Facebook/Website

	Tuesday 1 September
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Tuesday 15 September
	86th Anniversary Battle of Britain
	1045
	Hythe War Memorial
	Wreath Laying/Standard required. 
John to lay wreath as ex-RAF Officer.
Retire to Henry’s Wine Bar Afterwards to toast “The Few”

	Tuesday 15 September
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30 to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 16 September
	Branch Meeting
	7PM
	Hythe Sports & Social Club
2 St Leonards Road, Hythe
	Guest Speaker – TBD

	Saturday 26 September
	Start of Anti-ISIS Opps (Iraq/Syria)
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	OCTOBER
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 6 October
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 14 October
	Beavers, Cubs, Scouts, Cadets Remembrance Presentations
	5PM and 7PM
	Hythe Sports & Social Club
2 St Leonards Road, Hythe

	1st Hythe, 1st Saltwood, Seabrook, Marine Cadets
Refreshments Required

	Friday 16 October
	77th Anniversary of the end of The Greek Civil War
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	Saturday 17 October
	Branch Meeting -AGM & Buffet Lunch
	12 – 3PM
	Prince Edwin’s Lodge
	

	Tuesday 20 October
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Saturday 24 October
	Poppy Appeal Launch
	1100
	The Undercroft, High Street, Hythe
	Programme/Standard Required

	Saturday 31 October
	15th Anniversary of the end of the Libyan Intervention


	
	
	Facebook/Website

	NOVEMBER
	
	
	
	

	Sunday 1 November
	Dedication Folkestone Garden Of Remembrance
	
	Sandgate Road, Folkestone
	Standard ?

	Tuesday 3 November
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30 to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Saturday 7 November
	70th Anniversary of the end of The Suez Crisis
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	Sunday 8 November	
	Remembrance Sunday/Lunch
	
	Hythe War Memorial/Masonic Hall
	Standard Required

	Wednesday 11 November
	Armistice Day
	
	Hythe War Memorial
	Wreath Laying, Order of Service/Standard Required.  Retire to Henry’s afterwards

	Tuesday 17 November
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	101 Hythe High Street
	

	Wednesday 18 November
	110th Anniversary of the End of The Battle of The Somme
	
	
	Facebook/Website Entry

	Wednesday 18 November
	Branch Meeting
	7PM
	Hythe Sports & Social Club
2 St Leonards Road, Hythe
	

	Friday 20 November
	108th Anniversary of the Battle of Cambrai
	
	
	Facebook/Website

	DECEMBER
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 2 December
	RBL Drop-In Session
	9:30AM to 1PM
	
	

	
	
	
	
	



Events marked with an asterisk (*) indicate that the branch standard will attend.

BRANCH COMMUNITY SUPPORT (BCS)
We support the 1st Hythe Scout Group, especially the Beavers and Cubs and the Kent Marine Cadet Force who are all affiliated to the Branch.
If you would like to volunteer for any of these events or if you have further questions, please contact John Healey, Branch Secretary on 07476 367067 or email to hythesaltwood.secretary@rbl.community
image1.png
ROYAL
BRITISH
LEGION




